Deon Gericke

Subject: Unopposed Motions hefore Makhoba J- 13 January 2021
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Thu 2022/01/13 09:30

End: Thu 2022/01/13 17:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Lerato Serwalo

Good day,

Kindly find attached directive and unopposed motions before Makhoba J for the 13" January 2022.

The link below for your attention, kindly log onto the meeting at 09:30.

Microsoft Teams meeting

sofn on yeur compuiear or imobile app
Click hers to join the mesting

Learmn More | Meeting options

Kind regards

Leraic Serwaio

' Clerk to the Honourable Justice Malchoba J
iigh Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

cfo Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 422 6787

Cell: 071 473 9984
Email: LSerwalo@judician:.ora.za/ |_Serwvalo.judiciary@qgmail.com
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF !USTICE
{REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA}

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA

UNOPPQOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL FOR THE 13 JANUARY 2022.
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: LSerwalo@judiciary.org / LSerwalo.judiciary@grmail.com

(T): 012 282 6787/ 071 473 9984

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on youi compuier or mobile app

Click here te join tha meogting

Learn Mcre | Meeting opiigns

Please note the following: ’

COURT WILL COMMENCE AT 09:30. ‘ .
|

a. Draft orders should be upioaded on the caseline system.
b. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e Judge |
Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court
name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name
and detalls of Counsel and those of the instructing Attarney.




¢. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be

calied according to the roll.
d. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by

notice.
e. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.

g. Parties appearing in persen with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come
to the high court building Court Office 6.8 by 08h30 so that necessary arrangements
can be made.

h. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, piease contact the

enrolment office on the following:

a. 0123157613
ZAppel@®@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JANUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

1. SKARSTEN Vs RAF 4365/21
2. MEBELCHER A D B BELCHER 43163/19
3. LIBERTY GROUP VS [ SAYANVALA+3 19119/21




10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

H M NGOATE

ADV D MATSITELA

S5TD BANKLTD

A ROQDT

J H RABIE

EX PARTE: CJKILGOUR

ABSA BANK LTD

J PAILE+5

R J MOGOTLANE

CONTRL SYSTEMS

WAQ AFRICA LTD

TRENDITRADE 21 LTD

BMW FINANCIAL LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE

MATHIPANE TSEBANE INC

S P MASHABELA

W ROODT

RAF

L H RAMABULANA+1

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

CiTY OF TSHWANE

M3 CONSTRUCTION LTD

MINERAL MINING TRAINING+1

R CHASAKARA+1

36708/21

58630/20

76908/16

10593/18

59050/20

33572/21

49478/20

24843/17

14145/21

10991/18

35067/21

32141/21

19124/21




17.

18.

i8.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

E DU RAND

N W NDLCVU

Z H MULLER+1

SCIP ENGINEERING LTD

T R MOFOKENG

LPC

R I BUTCHER

RAMALEPHATSO INDUSTRIES

EX PARTE: C KENT+1

CONSOL!DATED STEEL

STD BANK LTD

5 A MAKGARETSA

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

I DU RAND

S S NDABA

C} ROELOFSE+2

GZM DEVELQPERS LTD

E SHINGANGE

T M TSHITABANE

STD BANK LTD

PHOENIX TANKS LTD

MWP CONSTRUCTION CC+2

M W MOTALAQTA

MINISTER OF JUSTICE

40790/21

92130/19

32066/21

65723/20

42890/21

36735/20

70846/17

2231/21

55898/21

64464/19

49025/19

8855/21




29.

3C.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38,

39.

40.

41.

STD BANK LTD

F EZEH

LUGGANO RESOURCES

SHERIFF OF JHB

LPC

H FITCHAT

ABSA BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

VAAL DOCUMENT

ABSA BANK TRUST LTD

FNB BANK LTD

TEN PLUS LTD+2

STD BANK LTD

A

VS

V5

VS

LA

VS

V5

VS

VS

M)

VS

N P MALEROTC

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

CONNECTING POINTS+1

T LETSELEBE

M JTSCKU

MR PRICE GROUP

R P DE VILLIERS

5 MIOBI+1

M S NYAMANE

RAF

C BOSCH

SEG ALLIANCE LTD

T M MAZABANE

48410/19

60935/20

4854/20

27108/19

35438/20

1093/19

50433/20

17337/20

1427/21

56273/21

31723/17

32917/20

13196/20




