#### **Deon Gericke**

Subject:

Unopposed Motions before Makhoba J- 13 January 2021

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Thu 2022/01/13 09:30

End:

Thu 2022/01/13 17:00

**Show Time As:** 

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Lerato Serwalo

Good day,

Kindly find attached directive and unopposed motions before Makhoba J for the 13th January 2022.

The link below for your attention, kindly log onto the meeting at 09:30.

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards

Lerato Serwalo

Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 Tel: 012 492 6787

Tel: 012 492 6787 Cell: 071 473 9984

Email: LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za/ LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in



# OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

**UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL FOR THE 13 JANUARY 2022.** 

**BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J** 

JUGDES' SECRETARY: LSerwalo@judiciary.org / LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

(T): 012 492 6787/ 071 473 9984

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

#### Please note the following:

#### **COURT WILL COMMENCE AT 09:30.**

- a. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.
- b. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.

- c. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.
- d. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by notice.
- e. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- f. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- g. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come to the high court building Court Office 6.8 by 08h30 so that necessary arrangements can be made.
- h. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
  - a. 012 315 7613

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## **13 JANUARY 2022**

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J**

1.	S KARSTEN	VS	RAF	4365/21
_				
2.	M E BELCHER	VS	D B BELCHER	43163/19
3.	LIBERTY GROUP	VS	I SAYANVALA+3	19119/21

4. H M NGOATE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	36708/21
5. ADV D MATSITELA	VS	MATHIPANE TSEBANE INC	58630/20
6. STD BANK LTD	VS	S P MASHABELA	76908/16
7. A ROODT	VS	W ROODT	10593/18
8. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	59050/20
9. EX PARTE: C J KILGOUR			33572/21
10. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L H RAMABULANA+1	49478/20
11. J PAILE+5	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	24843/17
12. R J MOGOTLANE	VS	RAF	14145/21
13. CONTRL SYSTEMS	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	10991/18
14. WAO AFRICA LTD	VS	M3 CONSTRUCTION LTD	35067/21
15. TRENDITRADE 21 LTD	VS	MINERAL MINING TRAINING+1	32141/21
16. BMW FINANCIAL LTD	VS	R CHASAKARA+1	19124/21

17. E DU RAND	VS	J DU RAND	40790/21
18. N W NDLOVU	VS	S S NDABA	92130/19
19. Z H MULLER+1	VS	C J ROELOFSE+2	32066/21
20. SCIP ENGINEERING LTD	VS	GZM DEVELOPERS LTD	65723/20
21. TR MOFOKENG	VS	E SHINGANGE	42890/21
22. LPC	VS	T M TSHITABANE	36735/20
23. R I BUTCHER	VS	STD BANK LTD	70846/17
24. RAMALEPHATSO INDUSTRIES	VS	PHOENIX TANKS LTD	2231/21
25. EX PARTE: C KENT+1			55898/21
26. CONSOLIDATED STEEL	VS	MWP CONSTRUCTION CC+2	64464/19
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	M W MOTALAOTA	49025/19
28. S A MAKGARETSA	VS	MINISTER OF JUSTICE	8855/21

29. STD BANK LTD	VS	N P MALEROTO	48410/19
30. FEZEH	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS	60939/20
31. LUGGANO RESOURCES	VS	CONNECTING POINTS+1	4854/20
32. SHERIFF OF JHB	VS	T LETSELEBE	27108/19
33. LPC	VS	M J TSOKU	35438/20
34. H FITCHAT	VS	MR PRICE GROUP	1093/19
35. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R P DE VILLIERS	50433/20
36. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	S MJOBI+1	17337/20
37. VAAL DOCUMENT	VS	M S NYAMANE	1427/21
38. ABSA BANK TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	56273/21
39. FNB BANK LTD	VS	C BOSCH	31723/17
40. TEN PLUS LTD+2	VS	SEG ALLIANCE LTD	32917/20
41. STD BANK LTD	VS	T M MAZABANE	13196/20